
2009 Barrow Classic Results 

Berkshire Barrows          CLASS 1  
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Berkshire Barrow 
 1  1379‐1  Justin Dahlgren, NE     82‐6    KTB7 TCG ALL YOU WANT 1‐5 /TRH5 ROLEX 4‐1 
Reserve Champion Berkshire Barrow 
 2  1351‐4  Nic Reed, IL           10‐9    CC6 CONAIR 13‐2/AUMC5 DADDY SANG BASS 11‐7 
 3  1271‐1  Ethan Schmaling, IA       1‐3    BTC6 JUNIOR 24‐1/BCGW5 TCG TIMBER 30‐1 
 4  1313‐1  Addison Wall, IA         27‐6    BTC6 JUNIOR 24‐1/CC6 HISTORY MAKER 3‐1 
 5  1357‐1  Lizzie Schafer, IL       13‐9    ASF7 UNSTOPPABLE 2‐3/CHG4 BLACK WATER 1‐1 
 6  1347‐1  Tj Parks, OH         10‐8    BTC8 MAKING HISTORY 7‐4/BSF6 PSSS WILLY WONKA 2‐4 
 7  1279‐2  Pat Freund, WI        2‐4    MJF6 R U READY 5‐9/MJF5 DELUXE 4‐4 
 8  1271‐2  Ethan Schmaling, IA     1‐4    BTC6 JUNIOR 24‐1/BCGW5 TCG TIMBER 30‐1 
 9  1279‐1  Pat Freund, WI          2‐1    MJF6 R U READY 5‐9/MJF5 DELUXE 4‐4 
10  1299‐1  John C Merchlewitz, MN   15‐3    RTK7 CAPONE 19‐13/CC4 DR HOOK 31‐2 
 
 
 
Chester White Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Chester White Barrow 
 1  1287‐2  Blake Logan, IN        84‐2    CFLK7 NAPALM 4‐1/WTX7 CRAWFISH 84‐4 
Reserve Champion Chester White Barrow 
 2  1305‐3  Tyler Sanders, IN       33‐2    FJSH6 TARGET 1‐6/AB'S5 PSSS VENDETTA 13‐6 
 3  1379‐3  Justin Dahlgren, NE     93‐10    SC7 TOOL BOX 3‐4/4 12 oz CURLS 1‐12 
 4  1314‐2  Toni Chicos, MN        83‐1    GN3 FOUR BY FOUR 24‐3/4 12 oz CURLS 1‐12 
 5  1298‐1  Sydney Chicos, MN    83‐4    GN3 FOUR BY FOUR 24‐3/4 12 oz CURLS 1‐12 
 6  1357‐2  Lizzie Schafer, IL       27‐6    FJSH6 TARGET 1‐6/SSS15 SUPER NOVA 149‐5 
 7  1346‐1  Cassie Parks, OH       29‐6    WTX6 PERFECT TIMING 64‐1/&R5 HEARTBEAT 95‐4 
 8  1305‐2  Tyler Sanders, IN        23‐1    SC6 GRUS ATM 5‐3/FJSH6 TARGET 1‐6 
 9  1382‐1  Kendra Myers, ND      30‐6    COR17 CLASSIC 82‐1/COR15 CLASSIC 45‐7 
10  1312‐2  Kaylee Steele, MN         83‐2    GN3 FOUR BY FOUR 24‐3/4 12 oz CURLS 1‐12 
11  1285‐1  Kaytlan Langreck, IA     1‐8    HMB8 THE STUD 9‐6/COR16 HERCULES 20‐5 
12  1286‐1  Mitchel Langreck, IA      1‐7    HMB8 THE STUD 9‐6/COR16 HERCULES 20‐5 
 
 
 
Duroc Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1380‐2  Holly Hathcock, OK       5‐12    JAKI8 PSSS CANT TOUCH THIS/WALK THE LINE 5‐1 
 2  1293‐1  Patrick Arkfeld, NE       23‐4    CDO7 PSSS CHUCK WAGON 82‐10/DK6 RED HOT 2‐8 
 3  1390‐2  Keri Landry, LA         70‐2    HD7 GALLANT 94‐6/HD3 YODER 79‐5 
 4  1341‐1  Carly Martin, IA        35‐2    DCM6 SARGEANT MAJOR 46‐3/DCM6 TOTALLY RED 28‐5 
 5  1294‐1  Valorie Bates, MN      47‐5    KPSC8 TIMES T W O 13‐5/GRUS4 TITAN 61‐3 
 6  1394‐1  Molly Bergstrom, MN       47‐9    KPSC8 TIMES T W O 13‐5/GRUS4 TITAN 61‐3 
 7  1367‐2  Shane Stinson, IL        5‐4    HP6 NEW DIMENSION 123‐4/RGFD5 BOLD ADVENTURE 6‐1 
 8  1339‐1  Tayler Luzum, IA        62‐8    1DB7 THOR 13‐3/HD6 CLODHOPPER 7‐3 
 
 



Duroc Barrows          CLASS 2 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1380‐1  Holly Hathcock, OK      5‐13    JAKI8 PSSS CANT TOUCH THIS/DTF6 WALK THE LINE 5‐1 
 2  1332‐1  Spencer Jordan, IA        60‐6    DCM6 SARGEANT MAJOR 46‐3/DCM6 TOTALLY RED 28‐5 
 3  1387‐3  Carly Wechter, IN       12‐5    BEYE8 GAME PLAN 2‐1/HP6 NEW DIMENSION 123‐4 
 4  1338‐1  Tyler Loschen, IL         11‐4    CDO7 PSSS CHUCK WAGON 82‐10/SDF6 BOSS HOG 81‐1 
 5  1297‐3  Whitney Bucher, IL      5‐4    DAHF8 MUSTANG 12‐1/WOW YAKS 27‐5 
 6  1384‐2  Elen Skaar, MN           26‐6    SDH8 RHINO 217‐2/SDH6 BOX CAR 253‐1 
 7  1292‐1  Emily Arkfeld, NE      26‐9    DK7 FIRE IN THE HOLE 27‐3 /DK6 RED HOT 2‐8 
 8  1340‐1  Skyler Luzum, IA         62‐3    1DB7 THOR 13‐3/HD6 CLODHOPPER 7‐3 
 9  1382‐2  Kendra Myers, ND       47‐4    CDLV8 BINDING AGREEMENT 2‐1/NBD6 E 15 15‐1 
 
 
Duroc Barrows          CLASS 3 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Purebred and Champion Duroc Barrow 
 1  1344‐1  Amy Newnum, IN       33‐8    CDLV6 SPECIAL COLLECTION 7‐ /BEYE6 PRENUP 29‐1 
Reserve Champion Duroc Barrow 
 2  1391‐1  Hallie Landry, LA       26‐1    OAB8 PSSS BUCK CHERRY 1‐1/CHH5 TINY TIM 2‐2 
 3  1282‐2  Kayla Hieston, IN      22‐10    3FSF8 GRUS NO HOLES 4‐1/GRUS6 V8 87‐2 
 4  1304‐2  Austin Sanders, IN       10‐3    OAB8 PSSS BUCK CHERRY 1‐1/BAD7 TCG FULL CIRCLE 1‐3 
 5  1368‐1  Katie Stutzman, MI        16‐8    DRS8 TUG 3‐7/DJSF7 YAK 13‐5 
 6  1311‐1  Aaron Siefker, OH      16‐5    JAKI8 PSSS CANT TOUCH THIS/RWG4 HITCH 234‐1 
 7  1331‐1  Luke Johnson, IA        15‐1    DCM7 BIG CHISEL 24‐4/SDF5 TC PI R SQUARED 109‐1 
 8  1275‐1  Peyton Wininger, IN          209‐1    DPF6 TOTALLY WIDE OPEN 208‐ /RED RADER 11‐9 
 9  1289‐1  Griffan Merchlewitz,MN     44‐2    TX6 TX MONKEY DC 3‐1/HD5 ADVANCE 119‐2 
10  1339‐2  Tayler Luzum, IA          79‐4    HD7 GALLANT 94‐6/HD6 CLODHOPPER 7‐3 
 
 
Hampshire Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1377‐2  Dylan Cain, IA         59‐3    EC7 HOLY COW 85‐4/EC6 MONSTER MASH 84‐1 
 2  1281‐2  Sarah J Hardman, IL      88‐4    ABRC8 UNREAL 2‐1/JOTB6 BLACK GOLD 2‐7 
 3  1295‐2  Reece Becker, IL          37‐1    MLBR6 ANGUS 2‐2/GL4 LIFETIME STAND 137‐2 
 4  1323‐1  Rachel Frank, MN       46‐3    APLS8 JUDGEMENT DAY 3‐4/BOLN7 BLACK LABEL 16‐1 
 5  1319‐1  Ande De Sollar, IL       9‐2    MLBR6 ANGUS 2‐2/5LSG5 PSSS 5TH DEGREE 64‐1 
 6  1289‐2  Griffin Merchlewitz, MN      45‐2    WTX7 MOMENTUM 96‐2/SNMH5 WIDE BELT 2‐1 
 7  1351‐5  Nic Reed, IL            14‐3    MLMY7 TREMOR 49‐3/SNMH6 POWER SWITCH 22‐6 
 8  1387‐1  Carly Wechter, IN       13‐3    ABRC8 UNREAL 2‐1/DMF3 REALLY SWEET 27‐3 
 9  1336‐1  Jacob Logsdon, IL       9‐3    MLBR6 ANGUS 2‐2/5LSG5 PSSS 5TH DEGREE 64‐1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Hampshire Barrows          CLASS 2 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1376‐1  Aaron Cain, IA          57‐2    EC7 HOLY COW 85‐4/EC4 HARD ROCK 19‐1 
 2  1341‐2  Carly Martin, IA         45‐4    WTX7 MOMENTUM 96‐2/SNMH5 WIDE BELT 2‐1 
 3  1378‐1  Sydney Cain, IA         57‐1    EC7 HOLY COW 85‐4/EC4 HARD ROCK 19‐1 
 4  1390‐1  Keri Landry, LA         47‐6    BOLN8 BLACK LABEL 5‐1/GMW6 LEVERAGE 4‐6 
 5  1296‐3  Jesse Birkenholz, MO           4‐6    JNBM8 CHANGE 13‐1/1MHA4 ELEPHANT 5‐1 
 6  1310‐2  Brooklyn Sensibaugh, NE     12‐3    SCWN7 HEATWAVE 2‐6/DMF6 GET SERIOUS 28‐3 
 7  1351‐3  Nic Reed, IL         11‐1    EC7 TANK 92‐2/MLMY7 TREMOR 49‐3 
 8  1366‐2  Jennah Speth, WI         24‐5    JSE8 MAVERICK 31‐9/RCW4 BIG TICKET 19‐6 
 9  1360‐1  Mercedes Schulz, WI          18‐4    DPK7 GRUS SUN TEA 30‐3/EC6 GRUS CHAIRMAN 26‐6 
 
 
Hampshire Barrows          CLASS 3 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Reserve Champion Purebred and Champion Hampshire Barrow 
 1  1377‐1  Dylan Cain, IA           37‐1    KTB7 JUMBO 9‐1/EC7 HOLY COW 85‐4 
Reserve Champion Hampshire Barrow 
 2  1330‐1  Halle Johnson, IA        48‐4    EC7 KEEPERS 108‐7/EC6 TANK 74‐1 
 3  1272‐1  Tana Simmons, IN        13‐12    EBM8 SCATTER BRAIN 15‐4/WTX6 MONGO 68‐1 
 4  1345‐1  Daniel Newnum, IN     19‐5    DPK6 VAPOR 6‐5/JM6 THE JUDGE 20‐4 
 5  1369‐3  Christine J Todd, IL     5‐4    MLBR6 ANGUS 2‐2/GL4 LIFETIME STAND 137‐2 
 6  1288‐1  Addison Lopp, IN        74‐4    WTX7 MOMENTUM 96‐2/EC5 THE BEAST 97‐2 
 7  1348‐1  Derek Pullen, IN        19‐2    DPK7 SPORTSMAN 22‐1/DPK4 POWERADE 15‐6 
 8  1396‐2  Khyleigh North, IN       11‐5    KTB7 JUMBO 9‐1/DPF4 THE NATURAL 11‐5 
 9  1333‐1  Ashley Kauffman, IL      5‐5    MLBR6 ANGUS 2‐2/GL4 LIFETIME STAND 137‐2 
10  1383‐2  Kylee Myers, ND      31‐1    1ARK7 SILENT THUNDER 14‐12/GMW4 GRAND PRIX 6‐3 
11  1365‐1  Jasmin Speth, WI        16‐3    DPK7 GRUS SUN TEA 30‐3/1CWM6 REAL APPEAL 11‐7 
 
 
 
Landrace Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Landrace Barrow 
 1  1287‐3  Blake Logan, IN         9‐9    WLHP7 PSSS ROSCOE 20‐3/JJRF4 PSSS NOMAR 28‐6 
Reserve Champion Landrace Barrow 
 2  1393‐1  Jordan Mc Grew, IL            18‐4    WLHP6 PSSS GENERAL LEE 3‐1/PSSS GENERAL LEE 3‐1 
 3  1392‐1  Molly Mc Grew, IL              18‐5    WLHP6 PSSS GENERAL LEE 3‐1/WLHP6 PSSS GENERAL LEE 3‐1 
 4  1325‐1  Ryan Giertz, IL        9‐12    WLHP7 PSSS ROSCOE 20‐3/CR5 SUPREME 8‐2 
 5  1273‐2  Kade Allen, IL              19‐10    WLHP7 PSSS ROSCOE 20‐3/CR5 SUPREME 8‐2 
 6  1342‐2  Ryan Mast, OH           11‐6    CR7 DYNAMITE 452‐1/CR6 FALKEN 29‐1 
 7  1351‐1  Nic Reed, IL          20‐3    CR6 SUPREME 334‐2/WLHP6 PSSS GENERAL LEE 3‐1 
 8  1371‐1  Macie Wippel, OH              11‐4    CR7 DYNAMITE 452‐1/CR6 FALKEN 29‐1 
 9  1363‐1  Trenton Skees, IL        22‐2    CR6 SUPREME 334‐2/JMG5 PSSS NOMAR 6‐5 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Poland China Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Poland China Barrow 
 1  1406‐1  Alyssa Nuttleman, WI      6‐6    RJM7 WITHOUT QUESTION 3‐6/JWP5 PINK PANTHER 14‐8 
Reserve Champion Poland China Barrow 
 2  1301‐1  Jacob Newsom, IN        10‐3    MBP8 DOUBLE PLAY 3‐1/5 BLACK CAT 2‐10 
 3  1305‐1  Tyler Sanders, IN         9‐5    5 INDIAN LARRY 1‐2/INDIAN LARRY 1‐2 
 4  1296‐2  Jesse Birkenholz, MO       12‐3    7 LIGHTS OUT 1‐3/KTB5 NO DOUBT 10‐1 
 5  1296‐1  Jesse Birkenholz, MO       14‐2    RJM8 BULLETPROOF 1‐5/RJM6 HI DIFINITION 24‐3 
 6  1295‐1  Reece Becker, IL        7‐5    RJM7 WITHOUT QUESTION 3‐6/RJM6 PERFECT TIMING 24‐5 
 7  1282‐1  Keyla Heiston, IN        40‐1    SSS17 BACK IN BLACK 82‐1/LGB3 BIG RIVER 5‐2 
 8  1379‐2  Justin Dahlgren, NE       87‐2    ALF7 PSSS HOLY COW 1‐4/KTB5 NO DOUBT 10‐1 
 9  1407‐1  Kate Nuttleman, WI              6‐3    RJM7 WITHOUT QUESTION 3‐6/JWP5 PINK PANTHER 14‐8 
10  1385‐1  Troy Skaar, MN            50‐5    LJD7 RINGO 12‐3/RSR6 REAL WORLD 2‐3 
 
 
Spot Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1320‐1  William Desollar, IL     8‐10    DLM16 MAUI 1‐2/DLM13 38 SPECIAL 9‐6 
 2  1300‐1  Blake Milner, IN        6‐8    8 BOOTLEGGER 10‐2/PSSS MAUI 1‐1 
 3  1387‐2  Carly Wechter, IN        20‐5    BRAT7 PREMIUM BLEND 4‐2/HIGH HOPE 67‐1 
 4  1372‐1  Markie Wippel, OH              10‐2    SKB18 BMW 29‐4/MWH6 B&B 60‐6 
 5  1356‐3  Eric Schafer, IL          47‐6    TTTP8 DARK KNIGHT 1‐1/RRA7 PSSS STRONG ARM 50‐6 
 6  1369‐2  Christine Todd, IL       9‐12    DFD8 INTEGRITY 4‐9/DSF3 POPEYE 19‐7 
 7  1369‐1  Christine Todd, IL      60‐8    TDP7 MAXIMUS 27‐5/BDF5 SUNRISE 37‐2 
 8  1363‐2  Trenton Skees, IL        39‐2    GHS7 FLOATER 7‐7/RRA5 HIGH HOPE 67‐1 
 9  1308‐1  Breanna Sensibaugh, NE       8‐3    PLZT8 PARTS & PIECES 1‐1/RRA5 MR S 60‐1 
10  1309‐2  Brenden Sensibaugh, NE       9‐4    WSF18 STILL BUSY 6‐4/RRA5 MR S 60‐1 
 
 
Spot Barrows          CLASS 2 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Reserve Champion Spot Barrow 
 1  1386‐1  Taylor Brown, IN       27‐4    BRAT7 PREMIUM BLEND 4‐2/BBPF6 PEDRO 4‐8 
 2  1274‐1  Mitchell Chapman, IA          12‐1    SKB18 BMW 29‐4/5 RTS LIBERTY 17‐2 
 3  1276‐1  Jacob Chenoweth, IN            5‐2    TPSP7 HOME BREW 8‐5/DFD5 GRAFFITI 3‐12 
 4  1274‐2  Mitchell Chapman, IA          12‐5    SKB18 BMW 29‐4/5 RTS LIBERTY 17‐2 
 5  1356‐1  Eric Schafer, IL       47‐2    TTTP8 DARK KNIGHT 1‐1/DLM15 FAST TRAX 10‐1 
 6  1297‐2  Whitney N. Bucher, IL          2‐2    RRA6 NEW RELEASE 1‐4/EARP7 GUNSLINGER 4‐1 
 7  1297‐1  Whitney N. Bucher, IL          2‐1    RRA6 NEW RELEASE 1‐4/EARP7 GUNSLINGER 4‐1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Spot Barrows          CLASS 3 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Spot Barrow 
 1  1304‐1  Austin Sanders, IN      37‐2    TTTP8 DARK KNIGHT 1‐1/RRA6 PSSS DAMAGE CONTROL 68‐4 
 2  1388‐1  Luke Wechter, IN          3‐4    RRA7 SOS 86‐9/RRA6 PSSS DAMAGE CONTROL 68‐4 
 3  1329‐2  Jonathan Hoover, IN           47‐3    TTTP8 DARK KNIGHT 1‐1/DLM15 FAST TRAX 10‐1 
 4  1383‐1  Kylee Myers, ND          22‐5    RRA7 SOS 86‐9/DLM15 UNWANTED 2‐1 
 5  1351‐2  Nic Reed, IL           39‐3    GHS7 FLOATER 7‐7/RRA5 HIGH HOPE 67‐1 
 6  1273‐1  Kade Allen, IL          17‐8    BRAT7 PREMIUM BLEND 4‐2/MRF7 MUD GRIPES 10‐3 
 7  1364‐1  Jaida Speth, WI          23‐7    BRAT7 PREMIUM BLEND 4‐2/KAW4 PSSS UNLEADED 16‐2 
 8  1361‐1  Cassidy Shute, MN       43‐3    RRA6 NEW RELEASE 1‐4/1DAN4 PACK N' HEAT 3‐5 
 9  1333‐2  Ashley Kauffman, IL       9‐6    DFD8 INTEGRITY 4‐9/DSF3 POPEYE 19‐7 
 
 
Yorkshire Barrows          CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Reserve Champion Yorkshire Barrow 
 1  1318‐1  Austin Denhart, IN       93‐7    WGW8 HEADLINER 58‐1/SIN6 DOUBLE TAKE 33‐5 
 2  1284‐1  Jacob Ihnen, MN       7‐8    BG8 PSSS SUPER TROOPER 2‐1/1AJW6 LOVE BONE 5‐2 
 3  1356‐2  Eric Schafer, IL       48‐4    JLM8 HOMEBOY 3‐3/BDF6 PSSS THE RINGER 17‐1 
 4  1329‐1  Jonathan Hoover, IN           29‐3    WGW8 SUPER LOAD 58‐2/DPF5 FOSTER 1525 220‐14 
 5  1322‐1  Austin Foss, MN          47‐9    JGR6 LUMBERJACK 127‐13/JGR6 TANK 9‐5 
 6  1302‐1  Kayla A Newsom, IN     11‐5    1AJW5 KODIAK 7‐1/WGW7 TUG BOAT 36‐5 
 7  1315‐1  Emma Clausen, IA         28‐1    ARK7 VINTAGE 30‐1/ARK4 RAMBO 123‐4 
 8  1387‐4  Carly Wechter, IN         15‐1    JGR7 TCG HIGH SOCIETY 345‐7/LFC6 GRUS FOCUS 103‐1 
 9  1283‐1  Eli Ihnen, MN             7‐6    BG8 PSSS SUPER TROOPER 2‐1/1AJW6 LOVE BONE 5‐2 
10  1384‐1  Elen Skaar, MN           46‐5    LFC7 TUNDRA 29‐7/LFC6 GRUS ONE TON 61‐3 
11  1321‐2  Clay Forkner, MO       18‐3    LFC7 BIG CHILL 102‐5/LER6 CRUSHER 54‐9 
 
 
 
Yorkshire Barrows          CLASS 2 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
Champion Yorkshire Barrow 
 1  1353‐1  Kyle Rodibaugh, IN        88‐2    1AJN6 POWER SURGE 2‐8/1JOB5 MR BIG 37‐3 
 2  1318‐2  Austin Denhart, IN        95‐5    WGW8 HEADLINER 58‐1/SIN6 DOUBLE TAKE 33‐5 
 3  1280‐1  Chase Grimm, IA          36‐7    JGR8 MACK ATTACK 81‐5/CDO4 NBS 35‐3 
 4  1349‐1  Marissa Redmond, MO       13‐2    BUC6 I GOT IT 18‐1/ARK3 DYNAMITE 58‐1 
 5  1348‐2  Derek Pullen, IN          19‐4    YXD6 GRIZZLY 8‐2/JGR5 THUNDER STRUCK 75‐5 
 6  1326‐1  Tyler Gradert, IL         28‐5    DBFF7 ROYAL CROWN 5‐5/BG7 EXTREME MAKEOVER 20‐4 
 7  1396‐1  Khyleigh North, IN       15‐11    JGR7 TCG HIGH SOCIETY 345‐7/LFC6 GRUS FOCUS 103‐1 
 8  1317‐1  Nathan Daniels, WI            14‐12    MLMY7 OVERLOAD 130‐8/HOE3 WHOS COUNTIN 15‐5 
 9  1284‐2  Jacob Ihnen, MN          4‐6    LFC7 MACHO UNO 71‐6/1ROH5 TRUESDALE 8‐8 
10  1305‐4  Tyler Sanders, IN         10‐3    JGR7 BULLETPROOF 345‐6/ARK4 MISSION COMPLETE 104‐7 
11  1362‐1  Matthew Siegfried, MN      81‐6    MTY6 NIGHT TRIPP 11‐2/JGR6 TRUE MASTERPIECE 7‐3 
12  1298‐2  Sydney Chicos, MN              81‐5    MTY6 NIGHT TRIPP 11‐2/JGR6 TRUE MASTERPIECE 7‐3 
 
 
 
 



Yorkshire Barrows          CLASS 3 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN  Sire/Dam's Sire 
 1  1344‐3  Amy Newnum, IN       11‐2    TRHF6 WOODY 11‐3/LMO6 WAY MOORE 15‐8 
 2  1287‐1  Blake Logan, IN          14‐1    TRHF8 SHIFT CHANGE 20‐5/CDO6 LEGACY 239‐4 
 3  1281‐1  Sarah J Hardman, IL      78‐4    ADT8 NIGHT TRIPP 9‐5/GUG5 CORNER TAP 8‐7 
 4  1342‐1  Ryan Mast, OH             21‐4    JGR7 BULLETPROOF 345‐6/LIB7 TCG FULL TANK 15‐2 
 5  1321‐1  Clay Forkner, MO          24‐1    LFC7 BIG CHILL 102‐5/ALTA4 ANIMAL HOUSE 3‐2 
 6  1312‐1  Kaylee Steele, MN       81‐2    MTY6 NIGHT TRIPP 11‐2/JGR6 TRUE MASTERPIECE 7‐3 
 7  1314‐1  Toni Chicos, MN        81‐1    MTY6 NIGHT TRIPP 11‐2/JGR6 TRUE MASTERPIECE 7‐3 
 8  1366‐1  Jennah Speth, WI         20‐10    LFC6 GRUS FOCUS 103‐1/AGR6 SUIT UP 91‐6 
 9  1316‐1  Abby Collison, IA         5‐2    JGR7 BULLETPROOF 345‐6/AR2 WAR EMBLEM 338‐1 
10  1303‐1  Megan Rauen, IA           72‐1    WJH7 TRUE GRIT 4‐1/1JOB5 LINEBACKER 39‐1 
 
 
 
Crossbred Barrows         CLASS 1 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN   
1  1376‐2  Aaron Cain, IA           14‐7   
2  1316‐2  Abby Collison, IA         48‐84   
3  1294‐2  Valorie Bates, MN       35‐2     
4  1287‐4  Blake Logan, IN       24‐3     
5  1369‐4  Christine J Todd, IL     19‐6     
6  1357‐3  Lizzie Schafer, IL        13‐4     
7  1299‐2  John Merchlewitz, MN         40‐2   
8  1315‐2  Emma Clausen, IA         47‐1     
9  1336‐2  Jacob Logsdon, IL        11‐10     
     
 
 
Crossbred Barrows         CLASS 2 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN   
Champion Crossbred 
1  1391‐2  Hallie Landry, LA         19‐85 
2  1344‐2  Amy Newnum, IN                28‐1     
3  1317‐2  Nathan Daniels, WI       38‐11       
4  1323‐2  Rachel Frank, MN          35‐4             
5  1384‐4  Elen Skaar, MN           30‐8       
6  1300‐2  Blake Milner, IN          3‐6     
7  1319‐2  Ande De Sollar, IL         17‐1     
8  1360‐2  Mercedes Schulz, WI          17‐1     
9  1385‐2  Troy Skaar, MN         30‐8     
10  1312‐3  Kaylee Steele,  MN        43‐5       
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Crossbred Barrows        CLASS 3 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN   
Reserve Champion Crossbred 
1  1325‐2  Ryan Giertz, IL         2‐4                                
2  1304‐3  Austin Sanders, IN      17‐2                                
3  1288‐2  Addison Lopp, IN        14‐7                                
4  1282‐10 Kayla Hieston, IN       16‐5                                
5  1272‐2  Tana Simmons  15‐1 
6  1300‐3  Blake Milner, IN          19‐8                                
7  1379‐4  Justin Dahlgren, NE       34‐6                                
8  1314‐3  Toni Chicos, MN        6‐4                                
9  1283‐2  Elijah Ihnen, MN        18‐2                                
10  1361‐2  Cassidy Shute, MN        50‐1                                
11  1384‐3  Elen Skaar, MN         31‐5                                
12  1394‐2  Molly Bergstrom, MN         29‐3                                
13  1275‐2  Peyton Wininger, IN     23‐8                                
 
 
 
Crossbred Barrows          CLASS 4 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN   
1  1284‐3  Ihnen Showpigs, MN         5‐3                                
2  1329‐3  Jonathan Hoover, IN         1‐4                                
3  1281‐4  Sarah J Hardman, IL       88‐11                                
4  1353‐2  Kyle Rodibaugh, IN        48‐6                                
5  1356‐4  Eric Schafer, IL         18‐5                                
6  1393‐2  Jordan Mc Grew, IL           16‐10                                
7  1302‐2  Kayla A Newsom, IN           12‐4                                
8  1301‐2  Jacob Newsom, IN              17‐6                                
9  1395‐2  Joey Schier, OH         9‐7                                
10  1298‐3  Sydney Chicos, MN             21‐5                                
11  1345‐2  Daniel Newnum, IN             53‐4                                
12  1273‐3  Kade Allen, IL        33                                
 
 
 
Crossbred Barrows          CLASS 5 
 
Place  Lot No.  Exhibitor    EN   
1  1331‐2  Luke Johnson, IA        135‐5                                
2  1367‐1  Shane Stinson, IL        19‐5                                
3  1311‐2  Aaron Siefker, OH      54‐8                                
4  1330‐2  Halle Johnson, IA      98‐8                                
5  1348‐3  Derek Pullen, IN       18‐2                                
6  1326‐2  Tyler Gradert, IL        20‐3                                
7  1313‐2  Addison Wall, IA       6‐7                                
8  1348‐4  Derek Pullen, IN         23‐2                                
9  1272‐3  Tana Simmons, IN       19‐4                                
10  1305‐5  Tyler Sanders, IN       20‐10                                
11  1396‐3  Khyleigh North, IN       38‐2                                


